


CW53712 Cisco Video Conference 
 

 
Page 2 of 4 

 
 

 
1. SERVICES REQUIRED 

 
The Office of Contracting and Procurement, on behalf of Office of the Chief Technology Officer 
(OCTO) seeks a vendor to provide Cisco Video Teleconferencing, VTC, endpoints and support 
server platforms and software. 
 

2. PRICE SCHEDULE 
 
See attachment B 
 

3. TERM OF CONTRACT  
 

The Period of Performance shall be from date of award specified on the cover page of this 
contract through September 30, 2017. 
 

4. CONTRACTING OFFICER (CO) 
 

Contracts may be entered into and signed on behalf of the District Government only by 
Contracting Officers.  The name, address and telephone number of the Contracting Officer for 
this task order is: 
 
       Chris Yi 

Contracting Officer 
IT Commodity Group 
Office of Contracting and Procurement 
441 4th Street, NW, Suite 700S 
Washington, D.C.  20001 
202.724.5069   

 
5. CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATOR (CA) 
 

The CA is responsible for the technical administration of the contract and advising the 
Contracting Officer as to the Contractor’s compliance or noncompliance with the contract.  In 
addition, the CA is responsible for the day-to-day monitoring and supervision of the contract, of 
ensuring that the work conforms to the requirements of this contract and such other 
responsibilities and authorities as may be specified in writing by the Contracting Officer.  The 
CA for this task order is: 

 
Anil Sharma 
Office of the Chief Technology Officer 
200 I Street SE  
Washington DC 20003 
Phone: 202.715.3805 
Email: Anil.Sharma@dc.gov 

    
It is understood and agreed that the CA shall not have the authority to make changes in the 
specifications/scope of work or terms and conditions of the contract. 
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Contractor shall be held fully responsible for any changes not authorized in advance, in writing, 
by the Contracting Officer, may be denied compensation or other relief for any additional work 
performed that is not so authorized, and may also be required, at no additional cost to the 
District, to take all corrective action necessitated by reason of the unauthorized changes. 

 
6. ORDERING 

 
Products and services to be furnished under this contract will be ordered by the Contracts 
Administrator specified in Section 5 above.  The products shall be delivered within 10 days from 
the date of award.   
 

7. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT 
 

The District will make payments to the Contractor, upon the submission of proper invoices, at 
the prices stipulated in this contract, for supplies delivered and accepted or services performed 
and accepted, less any discounts, allowances or adjustments provided for in this contract. 

 
 The District will pay the Contractor on or before the 30th day after receiving a proper invoice 

from the Contractor. 
 

8. INVOICE SUBMITTAL 
 

 The Contractor shall submit proper invoices on a monthly basis or as otherwise specified in this 
contract.  Invoices shall be prepared in duplicate and submitted to the Office of the Chief 
Technology Officer, Accounts Payable, with a concurrent copy to the Contracts Administrator 
(CA) specified in Section 5 above. The address of the Office of Office of Chief Financial officer 
is: 

    Office of the Chief Technology Officer  
      200 I Street, SE 

Washington, DC 20003 
 
 To constitute a proper invoice, the Contractor shall submit the following information: 
   

a) Contractor’s name and invoice date (Contractors are encouraged to date invoices as close to 
the date of mailing or transmittal as possible.); 

 
b) Task Order Agreement Number and Purchase Order Number.  Assignment of an invoice 

number by the contractor is also recommended; 
 

c) Description, price, quantity, and dates of Delivery; 
 

d) Other supporting documentation or information, as required by the Contracting Officer; 
 

e) Name, title, telephone number and complete mailing address of the responsible official to 
whom payment is to be sent; 
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f) Name, title, phone number of person preparing the invoice;  
 

g) Authorized signature. 
 

 
9. INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS 

 
Contractor shall perform under this task order pursuant to the terms of the following documents 
that are hereby incorporated by reference and made a part of this contract, which in the event of a 
conflict shall be resolved by giving precedence in the order of priority listed below: 
 

 
(1) Statement of work, (Attachment A) 
 
(2) Price Schedule, (Attachment B) 
 
(3) Contractor’s Cisco Reseller Agreement, (Attachment C)  
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ATTACHMENT A – Statement of Work 
 

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA  
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER (OCTO) 

 
Cisco – Video Teleconferencing 

 
A.1 SCOPE 
 

The Office of Contracting and Procurement, on behalf of Office of the Chief Technology Officer 
(OCTO) seeks a vendor to provide Cisco Video Teleconferencing, VTC, endpoints and support server 
platforms and software. 

 
A.1.1 APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS 
 

N/A 
 

A.1.2 Definitions 
 

N/A 
 
A.2 BACKGROUND 
 

DC-Net is the provider of voice and data services for the District of Columbia also providing and 
maintaining video conferencing services and facilities.  Additional VTC endpoints, expanded platform 
capacity and enhanced operating software are needed to meet the growing conferencing demands. 
 

A.3 REQUIREMENT 
 

The contractor shall provide the following:  
 

Item 
No. 

QTY 
Part 

Number 
Description 

    1 2 CTI-CMS-1K-BUN-K9 Cisco Meeting Server 1000 Bundle 

2 2 CTI-CMS-1000-K9 Cisco Meeting Server 1000  

3 2 CON-SNT-CTICMS1K Cisco SNTC 8X5XNBD Cisco Meeting Server 1000 

4 4 CAB-N5K6A-NA Cisco Power Cord 200/240V 6A North America 

5 2 CMS1K-SW-2X Cisco Meeting Server 1000 sw preload 

6 2 CIT3-MRAID12G Cisco 12G SAS Modular Raid Controller 

7 4 CIT3-CPU-E52695E Cisco 2.10 GHz E5-2695 v4/120W 18C/45MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz 

8 4 CIT3-PSU1-770W Cisco 770W AC Hot-Plug Power Supply for 1U C-Series Rack Server 

9 16 CIT3-MR-1X081RV-A Cisco 8GB DDR4-240-MHz RDIMM/PC4-19200/Single rank/x4/1.2v 

10 4 CIT3-HD300G10K12G Cisco 300GB 12G SAS 10K RPM SFF HDD 

11 2 R2XX-RAID1 Cisco Enable RAID 1 Setting 

12 2 R-CMS-K9 Cisco Virtual Edition Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) 

13 2 CON-ECMU-RCMSK9 Cisco SWSS UPGRADEDS Virtual Edition Cisco 
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14 2 LIC-CMS-PAK Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) PAK 

15 2 SW-CMS-2X-K9 Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) 2.x Software image 

16 2 CON-ECMU-SWCM2XK9 Cisco SWSS UPGRADES Cisco Meeting Serve 

17 2 LIC-CMS-K9 Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) Software Release Key 

18 2 CON-ECMU-LICCMSLG Cisco SWSS UPGRADES Cisco Meeting Server 

19 4 VMW-VSP-STD-1A= Cisco VMware vSphere 6 Standard (1 CPU) Support Required 

20 4 CON-ISV1-VSXSTD1A Cisco VSphere Standard for 1 CPU, ANNUAL LIST Reqd 

21 4 UCS-VMW-TERMS Cisco Acceptance of Terms, Standalone VMW@ License for UCS Servers 

22 1 TP-SMP-K9 Cisco TelePresence Shared Multiparty 

23 1 CON-ECMU-TPSMPK9 Cisco SWSS UPGRADES Cisco TelePresence Shared Multiparty 

24 1 LIC-VMCNDTR-PMP-PK Cisco PAK for virtual Conductor 

25 10 LIC-EXP-RMS-PMP Cisco RMS Licensing included with PMP & SMP 

26 1 LIC-EXPE-PMP-PAK Cisco Expressway Series, Expressway-E PAK 

27 10 LIC-TP-SMP-INC Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for XC/TS 

28 1 LIC-CMS-PAK Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) PAK 

29 10 LIC-CMS-SMP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for CMS 

30 10 LIC-SMP+ Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting 

31 10 CON-ECMU-LICSMP Cisco SWSS UPGRADES Shared Multiparty Li 

32 1 UCL-UCM-LIC-K9 Cisco Top Level SKU for 9.x/10.x User License 

33 1 CON-ECMU-UCLUCMLK Cisco SWSS UPGRADES Top Level SKU For 9 

34 2 EXPWY-VE-E-K9 Cisco Expressway-E Server, Virtual Edition 

35 50 LIC-TP-10X-ROOM Cisco Telepresence Room Based Endpoint Single or Multi-Screen 

36 50 CON-ECMU-LICTP1RO Cisco SWSS UPGRADES Telepresence Room Ba 

37 1 UCM-PAK Cisco UCMPAK 

38 2 LIC-EXP-AN Cisco Enable Advanced Networking Option 

39 2 EXPWY-VE-C-K9 Cisco Expressway-C Server, Virtual Edition 

40 1 SW-EXP-8.X-K9 Cisco Software image for Expressway with Encryption, Version X8 

41 4 LIC-EXP-SERIES Cisco Enable Expressway Series Feature Set 

42 1 LIC-EXP-E-PAK Cisco Expressway Series, Expressway-E PAK 

43 2 LIC-EXP-E Cisco Enable Expressway-E Feature Set 

44 4 LIC-SW-EXP-K9 Cisco License Key Software Encrypted 

45 50 LIC-EXP-ROOM Cisco Expressway Room License 

46 4 LIC-EXP-GW Cisco Enable GW Feature (H323-SIP) 

47 2 LIC-EXP-TURN Cisco Enable TURN Relay Option 

48 1 CUCM-VERS-10.X Cisco CUCM Software Version 10.X 

49 5 CTS-SX10N-K9 Cisco SX10 HD w/wall mount, int 5x cam, mic and power supply 

50 5 CON-SNT-CTSSX1NK Cisco SNTC-8X5XNBD SX10 HD w/ wall moun 

51 5 PWR-CORD-US-A Cisco Pwr Cord US 1.8m Black YP-12 To YC-12 

52 5 LIC-CE-CRYPTO-K9 Cisco License Key to activate sw encryption module 

53 5 CTS-CTRL-DVX-10 Cisco Touch 10 Control Device - selectable option 

54 5 CON-SNT-CTLDV10 Cisco SNTC-8X5XNBD Touch 10 Control Dev 

55 5 CAB-2HDMI-2M Cisco HDMI-HDMI cab 2m auto expand 

56 5 CTS-SX10NCODEC Cisco SX10 Codec 
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57 5 BRKT-SX10-WMK Cisco SX10 Wall Mount 

58 5 CTS-RMT-TRC6 Cisco Remote Control TRC 6 

59 5 CAB-DV10-8M- Cisco 8 meter flat grey Ethernet cable for Touch 10 

60 5 SW-S52030-CE8-K9 Cisco SW image for SX10 

61 5 CAB-ETH-5M Cisco Ethernet cable (5m) for auto expand 

62 5 PWR-SX10-AC+ Cisco Power supply for SX10 

63 5 LIC-SMP+EP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting 

64 5 CON-ECMU-LICSMPEP Cisco SWSS UPGRAGDES Shared Multiparty Li 

65 5 LIC-TP-ROOM-10.X Cisco Choose if CMCU version 10.x for included TP-Room License 

66 5 LIC-EXPE-PMP-PAK Cisco Expressway Series, Expressway-E PAK 

67 5 LIC-EXP-RMS-PMP Cisco RMS Licensing included with PMP & SMP 

68 5 LIC-EXP-ROOM Cisco Expressway Room License 

69 5 LIC-TP-SMP-INC Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for XC/TS 

70 5 LIC-CMS-SMP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for CMS 

71 5 LIC-VMCNDTR-PMP-PK Cisco PAK for virtual Conductor 

72 5 LIC-CMS-PAK Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) PAK 

73 5 UCM-PAK Cisco UCMPAK 

74 4 CTS-SX20N-12X-K9 Cisco SX20 Quick Set w/12x Cam, 1 mic, remote and CE8 software 

75 4 CON-ECDN-CTSX2NK9 Cisco ESS WITH 8X5XNBD SX20 Quick Set w 12 X Cam 1 mic, remote 

76 4 PWR-CORD-US-A Cisco Pwr Cord US 1.8m Black YP-12 To YC-12 

77 4 CAB-MIC20-EXT Cisco Extension cable for the TABL MIC20 microphone 

78 4 LIC-SX20-MS Cisco MultiSite Option for SX20 

79 4 CTS-CTRL-DVX-10 Cisco Touch 10 Control Device - selectable option 

80 4 CON-ECDN-CTLDV10 Cisco SNTC-8X5XNBD Touch 10 Control Dev 

81 4 SW-S52010-CE8-K9 Cisco SW image for SX20 and MX200/300 (2nd gen) series endpoints 

82 4 CTS-MIC-TABL20+ Cisco TelePresence Table Microphone 20 

83 4 CTS-PHD1080P12XS2+ Cisco Precision HD Camera 1080p 12x Gen 2 for use in auto expand 

84 4 CTS-RMT-TRC6 Cisco Remote Control TRC 6 

85 4 PWR-60W-SX-AC Cisco Power supply 60W for auto expand 

86 4 CAB-HDMI-PHD12XS Cisco Custom 12xcamera cable; HDMI, Cont. and Power (3m) 

87 4 LIC-S52010-CE-K9 Cisco License Key Software Encrypted 

88 8 CAB-2HDMI-3M Cisco HDMI to HDMI cable 

89 4 CAB-ETH-5M Cisco Ethernet cable (5m) for auto expand 

90 4 CTS-SX20N-CODEC Cisco SX20-N Codec 

91 4 LIC-SMP+EP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting 

92 4 CON-ECMU-LICSMPEP Cisco SWSS UPGRAGDES Shared Multiparty Li 

93 4 LIC-TP-ROOM-10.X Cisco Choose if CMCU version 10.x for included TP-Room License 

94 4 LIC-EXPE-PMP-PAK Cisco Expressway Series, Expressway-E PAK 

95 4 LIC-EXP-RMS-PMP Cisco RMS Licensing included with PMP & SMP 

96 4 LIC-TP-SMP-INC Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for XC/TS 

97 4 LIC-CMS-SMP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for CMS 

98 4 LIC-VMCNDTR-PMP-PK Cisco PAK for virtual Conductor 

99 4 LIC-CMS-PAK Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) PAK 
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100 4 UCM-PAK Cisco UCMPAK 

101 4 CTS-SX80-IPST60-K9 Cisco SX80 Codec, Speaker Track 60, Touch 10 

102 4 CON-ECDN-SX80IP60 Cisco ESS WITH 8X5XNBD SX80 Codec Speaker Trk 60 Touch 10 

103 12 PWR-CORD-US-A Cisco Pwr Cord US 1.8m Black YP-12 To YC-12 

104 4 CTS-MIC-TABL60 Cisco TelePresence Table Microphone 60 

105 4 CON-EDCN-CTSMICTB Cisco ESS WITH 8X5XNBD Cisco TelePresence Table Microphone 60 

106 4 CAB-HDMI-MULT-9M Cisco Multi-Connector Presentation Cable for 1080p 

107 4 LIC-CE-CRYPTO-K9 Cisco License Key to activate sw encryption module 

108 4 LIC-SX80-MS Cisco SX80 MultiSite Software Option 

109 4 CAB-DVI-VGA-PHOEN Cisco Presentation cable w/audio, VGA/Jack to FVI/Phoenix 

110 4 CAB-ETH-ST-SHORT- Cisco Two Ethernet cables (0.35m & 0.2m) for SpeakerTrack 60 

111 4 CAB-PWR-ST-SHORT- Cisco Two 12V power cables (0.45m &0.2m) for SpeakerTrack 60 

112 4 CTS-ST-ARR60-WMK- Cisco Wall Mount Kit for Speaker Track 60 Microphone Array 

113 4 CAB-DV10-12.5M Cisco 12.5 meter flat grey Ethernet cable for Touch 10 

114 4 CTS-PWR-AIR-INJ5+ Cisco Power Injector (802.3af) 

115 4 CAB-DV10-4M Cisco 4 meter flat grey Ethernet cable for Touch 10 

116 8 CTS-CAM-P60+ Cisco TelePresence Precision 60 Camera - auto expand only 

117 4 CTS-CTRL-DVX-10+ Cisco Touch 10 auto expand 

118 4 CTS-SX80-RACKEARS- Cisco SX80 rack ears - for auto expand only 

119 4 CTS-SX80CODEC Cisco SX80 Codec 

120 4 SW-S52020-CE8-K9 Cisco SW Image for SX80, MX700, MX800 

121 8 CTS-ST-INT-PLATE- Cisco Interface plate CAM-P60 to Speaker Track 60 

122 4 PWR-12VDC-84W- Cisco Power supply 12VDC 84W 

123 4 CTS-ST-ARRAY60+ Cisco Speaker Track 60 Microphone Array 

124 4 LIC-SMP+EP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting 

125 4 LIC-TP-ROOM-10.X Cisco Choose if CMCU version 10.x for included TP-Room License 

126 4 LIC-EXPE-PMP-PAK Cisco Expressway Series, Expressway-E PAK 

127 4 LIC-EXP-RMS-PMP Cisco RMS Licensing included with PMP & SMP 

128 4 LIC-EXP-ROOM Cisco Expressway Room License 

129 4 LIC-TP-SMP-INC Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for XC/TS 

130 4 LIC-CMS-SMP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for CMS 

131 4 LIC-VMCNDTR-PMP-PK Cisco PAK for virtual Conductor 

132 4 LIC-CMS-PAK Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) PAK 

133 4 UCM-PAK Cisco UCMPAK 

134 4 SPARK-BOARD70-K9 Cisco Spark Board 70 

135 4 CON-ECDN-SPARKBD7 Cisco ESS WITH 8X5XNBD Cisco Spark Board 70 

136 4 SPARK-BOARD70-WMK Cisco Spark Board 70 Wall Mount Kit 

137 4 PWR-CORD-USA-F Cisco Power Cord for United States of America 4.5m 10A 

138 4 SPARK-BOARD70 Cisco Spark Board 70 - unit 

139 4 CAB-ETH-5M-GR+ Cisco CAB (16.4 feet/5m) GREY ETHERNET 

140 4 SPBOARD-CBLMGMT Cisco Spark Board Cable Management Kit 

141 1 CTS-MX800D-2CAM-K9 Cisco MX800 Dual 70 

142 1 CON-ECDN-CTS2CAMK Cisco ESS WITH 8X5XNBD Cisco MX800, NPP Dual 70 
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143 1 PWR-CORD-US-D Cisco Pwr Cord US 1.8m Black YP-12 To YC-12 

144 1 CTS-MX800-D-FSK Cisco MX800 Dual Screen Floor Stand Kit 

145 1 CTS-MIC-TABL60 Cisco TelePresence Table Microphone 60 

146 1 CON-EDCN-CTSMICTB Cisco ESS WITH 8X5XNBD Cisco TelePresence Table Microphone 60 

147 1 CAB-HDMI-MULT-9M Cisco Multi-Connector Presentation Cable for 1080p 

148 1 LIC-CE-CRYPTO-K9 Cisco License Key to activate sw encryption module 

149 1 LIC-MX800-MS Cisco MX800 Multiite Software Feature Option 

150 1 CAB-2DC4MINI-0.65M- Cisco 4-PIN MINI DIN 0.65 meters for MX800 

151 1 CAB-DV10-12.5M- Cisco 12.5 meter flat grey Ethernet cable for Touch 10 

152 1 CAB-DV10-4M- Cisco 4 meter flat grey Ethernet cable for Touch 10 

153 1 CAB-ETHRJ45-1.2M- Cisco Shielded Twisted Pair Eth Cable w/RJ45 1.2 mts MXCAM-D 

154 1 CAB-ETHRJ45-4.2M- Cisco Shielded Twisted Pair Ethernet Cable w/RJ45 4.2 mts long 

155 1 CTS-MX800-D-CAMCV- Cisco Dual cam top rear cover, Center Top profile 

156 1 CTS-MX800-D-LGR- Cisco MX800 Dual Lower Grill 

157 1 CTS-MXCAM-D- Cisco Dual Camera with speaker tracking option for MX700/MX800 

158 1 CTS-MXCODEC- Cisco Codec for MX700/MX800 

159 1 PWR-CAB-INT-1.85M Cisco Internal C13-C14 Power Cord 

160 1 CAB-2DC-BRL-0.6M- Cisco DC Power Cable w/Barrel Plug 0.6 meters long for MXCAM-D 

161 1 CAB-DVI-VGA-PHOEN- Cisco Presentation cable w/audio, VGA/Jack to FVI/Phoenix 

162 1 CAB-MIC-RJ.5-0.5M- Cisco RJ.5 Microphone Cable 0.5 meters long for MXCAM-D 

163 2 CAB-MX800-L-SPKR- Cisco Left Speaker Cable for MX800 

164 1 CAB-USB-A-B-1.7M- Cisco USB A to USB B Cable 1.7 meters long for MX800 Dual 

165 1 CTS-MX800-MON-L-D- Cisco Left Monitor for MX800 70 Dual Screen w/Dual Camera 

166 1 CTS-MX800-MON-SCV- Cisco Sidecover for MX800 (left and right included) 

167 1 CTS-CTRL-DVX-10+ Cisco Touch 10 auto expand 

168 2 CTS-MIC-TABL60+ Cisco TelePresence Table Microphone 60 

169 1 CTS-MX-FSK-SKI- Cisco MX700 and MX800 ski for Floorstand option 

170 1 CTS-MX700800-CFBB- Cisco Center Frame Bottom Bracket MX700 and MX800 

171 1 CAB-2DC-BRL-1.15M- Cisco DC Power Cable w/Barrel Plug 1.15 meters long for MXCAM-D 

172 1 CAB-2HDMILK-1.20M- Cisco HDMI to HDMI Cable 1.2 meters long for MX800 

173 1 CAB-ETHRJ45-0.7M- Cisco Shielded Twisted Pair Eth Cable w/RJ45 0.7 mts MXCAM-D 

174 1 CAB-ETHRJ45-1.85M- Cisco Shielded Twisted Pair Eth Cable w/RJ45 1.85 mts 

175 1 CAB-PRESO-2HDMI- Cisco Presentation Cable HDMI to HDMI 8 meter gray 

176 1 CAB-USB-A-B-1.45M- Cisco USB A to USB B Cable 1.45 meters long for MX700/800 

177 11 CTS-MX700800-SPKR- Cisco Top Speaker MX700 and MX800 

178 1 CTS-MX800-DDC-TGR- Cisco MX800 Dual - Dual Camera Top Grill 

179 1 DOC-MX800-DDC-FSK Cisco Installation sheet for MX800 dual camera, floor stand kit 

180 1 LIC-MX800-D-D Cisco TelePresence MX800 Product ID Dual Screen Dual Camera 

181 1 SW-S52020-CE8-K9 Cisco SW Image for SX80, MX700, MX800 

182 2 CAB-2HDMILK-2.75M- Cisco HDMI to HDMI Cable 2.75 meters long for MX800 Dual 

183 2 CAB-MX800-R-SPKR- Cisco Right Speaker Cable for MX800 

184 1 CTS-PWR-AIR-INJ5- Cisco Power Injector (802.3af) 

185 2 PWR-CAB-INT-0.6M Cisco Internal C13-C14 Power Cord 
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186 1 CAB-2HDMILK-2.2M- Cisco HDMI to HDMI Cable 2.2 meters long for MX700 

187 1 CTS-MX800-MON-R-D- Cisco Right Monitor for MX800 70 Dual Screen w/Dual Camera 

188 1 CAB-MIC=RJ.5-1.0M- Cisco RJ.5 Microphone Cable 1.0 meters long for MXCAM-D 

189 1 CTS-MX300-K9 Cisco TelePresence MX300 55 Gen 2 PHD 1080p 8x Touch Mic 

190 1 CON-ECDN-CTSMX300 Cisco ESS WITH 8X5XNBD Cisco TelePres MX300 55 Gen2 PHD 1080p 

191 1 PWR-CORD-US-E Cisco MX Pwr cable United States 4.5m 

192 1 CTS-MX300-FSK Cisco TelePresence MX300 G2 Floor Stand Kit Spare 

193 1 CAB-HDMI-MULT-9M Cisco Multi-Connector Presentation Cable for 1080p 

194 1 LIC-CE-CRYPTO-K9 Cisco License Key to activate sw encryption module 

195 1 LIC-MX300-MS Cisco MX300 G 2 MultiSite Software Feature Option 

196 1 CAB-PRESO-2HDMI Cisco Prsentation cable HDMI to HDMI 8 meter gray 

197 2 CTS-MIC-TABL20+ Cisco TelePresence Table Microphone 20 

198 1 CTS-MX300-UNIT Cisco MX300 Gen 2 integrated codec, LCD camera, speaker, mic 

199 1 CTS-CTRL-DVX-10+ Cisco Touch 10 auto expand 

200 1 CAB-DV10-8M- Cisco 8 meter flat grey Ethernet cable for Touch 10 

201 1 CAB-NET-EN5M- Cisco Ethernet cable for MX300 

202 1 SW-S52010-CE8-K9 Cisco SW Image for SX20 and MX200/300 (2nd gen) series endpoints 

203 1 LIC-SMP+EP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting 

204 1 CON-ECMU-LICSMPEP Cisco SWSS UPGRADES Shared Multiparty Li 

205 1 LIC-TP-ROOM-10.X Cisco Choose if CMCU version 10.x for included TP-Room License 

206 1 LIC-EXPE-PMP-PAK Cisco Expressway Series, Expressway-E PAK 

207 1 LIC-EXP-RMS-PMP Cisco RMS Licensing included with PMP & SMP 

208 1 LIC-EXP-ROOM Cisco Expressway Room License 

209 1 LIC-TP-SMP-INC Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for XC/TS 

210 1 LIC-CMS-SMP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for CMS 

211 1 LIC-VMCNDTR-PMP-PK Cisco PAK for virtual Conductor 

212 1 LIC-CMS-PAK Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) PAK 

213 1 UCM-PAK Cisco UCMPAK 

214 3 SPARK-BOARD55-K9 Cisco Spark Board 55 

215 3 CON-ECDN-SPARKBRD Cisco ESS WITH 8X5XNBD Cisco Spark Board 55 

216 3 SPARK-BOARD55-FSK Cisco Spark Board 55 Floor Stand Kit - Freestand 

217 3 PWR-CORD-USA-F Cisco Power Cord for United States of America 4.5m 10A 

218 3 CAB-ETH-5M-GR+ Cisco CAB (16.4 feet / 5m) GREY ETHERNET 

219 3 SPBOARD-CBLMGMT Cisco Spark Board Cable Management Kit 

220 3 SPARK-BOARD55 Cisco Spark Board 55 Unit 

221 1 A-SPK-SH Cisco Spark Shared Resources 

222 7 A-SPK-SH-ND-BRD Cisco Spark Board 55 and 70 Roonm Registration 

223 7 A-SPK-SH-CLD-SMP Cisco Spark Cloud Shared Meeting 

224 1 SVS-SPK-SUPT-BAS Cisco Basic Support for Cisco Spark 

225 7 A-SPK-SH-CMR-25-X Cisco Included Collaboration Meeting Rooms (Cloud) Shared (1) 

226 2 BE7H-MR-K9 Cisco Business Edition 7000H Svr (M4) Export Restrict SW 

227 2 CON-SNT-BE7HM40K Cisco SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Business Edition 7000H Server 

228 4 CAB-9K12A-NA Cisco Power 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 plug North America 
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229 2 VMW-VS6-FND-K9 Cisco Embedded License Cisco UC Virt Foundation 6.x (2-socket) 

230 2 CON-ECMU-VMWVS6FN Cisco SWSS UPGRADES Embedded License Cisco UC Virt Foundat 

231 2 CIT2-MRAID12G-4GB Cisco 12Gbps SAS 4GB FBWC Cache module (Raid 0/1/5/6) 

232 4 CIT2-PSU2V2-1200W Cisco 1200W V2 AC Power Supply for 2U C-Series Servers 

233 2 CIT2-PCI-1B-240M4 Cisco Right PCIe Riser Board (Riser 1) (3x8) for 6 PCI slots 

234 4 CIT2-PCIE-IRJ45 Cisco Intel i350 Quad Port 1Gb Adapter 

235 2 R2XX-RAID5 Cisco Enable RAID 5 Setting 

236 40 CIT2-HD300G15K12G Cisco 300GB 12G SAS 15K RPM SFF HDD 

237 4 CIT2-CPU-E52660D Cisco 2.60 GHz E5-2660 v3/105W 10C/25MB Cache/DDR4 2133 MHz 

238 2 CIT2-MRAID12G Cisco 12G SAS Modular Raid Controller 

239 16 CIT2-MR-1X162RV-A Cisco 16GB DDR4-2400MHz RDIMM/PC4-19200/dual rank/x4/1.2v 

240 16 UCS-SP-B200M4-B-A1 Cisco B200M4 Adv1w2xE52690v4,8x32GB,VIC1340 

241 16 CON-SNT-B200BA1 Cisco SNTC 8X5XNBD B200M4 

242 32 UCSB-LSTOR-BK Cisco FlexStorage blanking panels w/o controller, w/o drive bays 

243 16 UCS-M4-V4-LBL Cisco M4 - v4 CPU asset tab ID label (Auto-Expand) 

244 16 UCSB-HS-EP-M4-F Cisco Heat Sink for UCS B200 M4/B420 Mr (Front) 

245 16 UCSB-HS-EP-M4-R Cisco CPU Heat Sink for UCS B200 M4/B420 M4 (Rear) 

246 16 UCSB-MLOM-40G-03 Cisco UCS VIC 1340 modular LOM for blade servers 

247 128 UCS-MR-1X322RV-A Cisco DDR4-2400-MHz RDIMM/PC4-19200/dual rank/x4/1.2v 

248 32 UCS-CPU-E52690E Cisco 2.60 GHz E5-2690 v4/135W 14C/35MB Cache/DDR4 2400 MHz 

249 1 2Ring-IPPS-7A-NoUL Cisco 2Ring PHONE SERVICES - Advanced Edition - Unlimited Usr Lic 

250 1 2Ring-IPPS-PS Cisco 2Ring PHONE SERVICES - Deployment of one instance remote 

251 5000 2Ring-SUP-IPPS-U1-EPU1Y Cisco 2Ring PHONE SERVICES - EPU Support 

252 1 2Ring-SUP-IPPS-EPU+1Y Cisco 2Ring PHONE SERVICES - EPU+ Support 

 
 

A.4 DELIVERABLES  
 

The Contractor shall deliver all items listed under “Attachment B” (Price Schedule) no later than 20 
days after contract award.  
 

Item No. Deliverable Quantity Format/Method of 
Delivery Due Date 

0001 All requirements 
under A.3 

As 
Specified 

Physical Device(s) 20 days ARO 

 
A.5 CONTRACTING OFFICER (CO) 

 
Contracts will be entered into and signed on behalf of the District only by contracting officers.  The 
contact information for the Contracting Officer is: 
 

Chris Yi 
Office of Contracting and Procurement 
200 I Street, SE Fifth Floor 
Washington, DC 20003 
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Telephone:  202.724.5069 
E-mail: Chris.Yi@dc.gov 

 
A.5.1  AUTHORIZED CHANGES BY THE CONTRACTING OFFICER  
 
A.5.2 The CO is the only person authorized to approve changes in any of the requirements of this contract.  
 
A.5.3  The Contractor shall not comply with any order, directive or request that changes or modifies the 

requirements of this contract, unless issued in writing and signed by the CO.  
 
A.5.4 In the event the Contractor effects any change at the instruction or request of any person other than the 

CO, the change will be considered to have been made without authority and no adjustment will be made 
in the contract price to cover any cost increase incurred as a result thereof.  

 
A.6 CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR (CA) 
  

The CA is responsible for general administration of the contract and advising the CO as the Contractor’s 
compliance or noncompliance with the contract. The CA has the responsibility of ensuring the work 
conforms to the requirements of the contract and such other responsibilities and authorities as may be 
specified in the contract. These include: 
 

A.6.1  Keeping the CO fully informed of any technical or contractual difficulties encountered during the 
performance period and advising the CO of any potential problem areas under the contract; 

 
A.6.2  Coordinating site entry for Contractor personnel, if applicable; 
 
A.6.3  Reviewing invoices for completed work and recommending approval by the CO if the 

Contractor’s prices and costs are consistent with the contractual amounts and progress is satisfactory and 
commensurate with the rate of expenditure; 

 
A.6.4 Reviewing and approving invoices for deliverables to ensure receipt of goods and services. This 

includes the timely processing of invoices and vouchers in accordance with the District’s payments 
provisions; and 

 
A.6.5 Maintaining a file that includes all contract correspondence, modifications, records of inspections (site, 

data, equipment) and invoice or vouchers. 
 

A.6.6  The address and telephone number of the CA is: 
 

Anil Sharma 
Office of the Chief Technology Officer 
200 I Street SE 
Washington, DC 20003  
Phone: 202.715.3805 
Email: Anil.Sharma@dc.gov 
 

A.6.7 The CA shall NOT have the authority to: 
 

1. Award, agree to, or sign any contract, delivery order or task order. Only the CO shall make 
contractual agreements, commitments or modifications; 
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2. Grant deviations from or waive any of the terms and conditions of the contract; 
3. Increase the dollar limit of the contract or authorize work beyond the dollar limit of the contract, 
4. Authorize the expenditure of funds by the Contractor; 
5. Change the period of performance; or 
6. Authorize the use of District property, except as specified under the contract. 
 

A.6.8 The Contractor will be fully responsible for any changes not authorized in advance, in writing, by the 
Contracting Officer.  

 
A.7 PURCHASES OF IT HARDWARE AND EQUIPMENT  
 

The Contractor shall provide only the most current models, components and accessories in new, fully 
operational, factory sealed condition, with all applicable licenses.  The Contractor warrants and 
represents that the equipment is eligible for the manufacturer's normal and extended warranty and 
support within the United States to Authorized Users.  Previously owned, damaged, refurbished, 
remanufactured, counterfeit, "gray market" or substitute third party items will not be accepted. The 
bidder shall provide evidence of its authorized reseller agreement or certification with its bid. 

 



CLIN 
No.

Part
Number Description QTY

 Unit
Price 

 Total
Price 

1 CTI-CMS-1K-BUN-K9 Cisco Meeting Server 1000 Bundle 2 0.00 0.00
2 CTI-CMS-1000-K9 Cisco Meeting Server 1000 2  $        12,411.88  $        24,823.76 
3 CON-SNT-CTICMS1K Cisco SNTC 8X5XNBD Cisco Meeting Server 1000 2  $             264.80  $             529.60 
4 CAB-N5K6A-NA Cisco Power Cord 200/240V 6A North America 4 0.00 0.00
5 CMS1K-SW-2X Cisco Meeting Server 1000 sw preload 2 0.00 0.00
6 CIT3-MRAID12G Cisco 12G SAS Modular Raid Controller 2 0.00 0.00
7 CIT3-CPU-E52695E Cisco 2.10 GHz E5-2695 v4/120W 18C/45MB Cache/DDR4 2400MHz 4 0.00 0.00
8 CIT3-PSU1-770W Cisco 770W AC Hot-Plug Power Supply for 1U C-Series Rack Server 4 0.00 0.00
9 CIT3-MR-1X081RV-A Cisco 8GB DDR4-240-MHz RDIMM/PC4-19200/Single rank/x4/1.2v 16 0.00 0.00

10 CIT3-HD300G10K12G Cisco 300GB 12G SAS 10K RPM SFF HDD 4 0.00 0.00
11 R2XX-RAID1 Cisco Enable RAID 1 Setting 2 0.00 0.00
12 R-CMS-K9 Cisco Virtual Edition Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) 2 0.00 0.00
13 CON-ECMU-RCMSK9 Cisco SWSS UPGRADEDS Virtual Edition Cisco 2 0.00 0.00
14 LIC-CMS-PAK Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) PAK 2 0.00 0.00
15 SW-CMS-2X-K9 Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) 2.x Software image 2 0.00 0.00
16 CON-ECMU-SWCM2XK9 Cisco SWSS UPGRADES Cisco Meeting Serve 2 0.00 0.00
17 LIC-CMS-K9 Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) Software Release Key 2 0.00 0.00
18 CON-ECMU-LICCMSLG Cisco SWSS UPGRADES Cisco Meeting Server 2 0.00 0.00
19 VMW-VSP-STD-1A= Cisco VMware vSphere 6 Standard (1 CPU) Support Required 4  $             862.33  $          3,449.32 
20 CON-ISV1-VSXSTD1A Cisco VSphere Standard for 1 CPU, ANNUAL LIST Reqd 4  $             302.40  $          1,209.60 
21 UCS-VMW-TERMS Cisco Acceptance of Terms, Standalone VMW@ License for UCS Servers 4 0.00 0.00
22 TP-SMP-K9 Cisco TelePresence Shared Multiparty 1 0.00 0.00
23 CON-ECMU-TPSMPK9 Cisco SWSS UPGRADES Cisco TelePresence Shared Multiparty 1 0.00 0.00
24 LIC-VMCNDTR-PMP-PK Cisco PAK for virtual Conductor 1 0.00 0.00
25 LIC-EXP-RMS-PMP Cisco RMS Licensing included with PMP & SMP 10 0.00 0.00
26 LIC-EXPE-PMP-PAK Cisco Expressway Series, Expressway-E PAK 1 0.00 0.00
27 LIC-TP-SMP-INC Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for XC/TS 10 0.00 0.00
28 LIC-CMS-PAK Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) PAK 1 0.00 0.00
29 LIC-CMS-SMP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for CMS 10 0.00 0.00
30 LIC-SMP+ Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting 10  $          6,240.00  $        62,400.00 
31 CON-ECMU-LICSMP Cisco SWSS UPGRADES Shared Multiparty Li 10  $          1,536.00  $        15,360.00 
32 UCL-UCM-LIC-K9 Cisco Top Level SKU for 9.x/10.x User License 1 0.00 0.00
33 CON-ECMU-UCLUCMLK Cisco SWSS UPGRADES Top Level SKU For 9 1 0.00 0.00
34 EXPWY-VE-E-K9 Cisco Expressway-E Server, Virtual Edition 2 0.00 0.00
35 LIC-TP-10X-ROOM Cisco Telepresence Room Based Endpoint Single or Multi-Screen 50  $             338.00  $        16,900.00 
36 CON-ECMU-LICTP1RO Cisco SWSS UPGRADES Telepresence Room Ba 50  $               62.40  $          3,120.00 
37 UCM-PAK Cisco UCMPAK 1 0.00 0.00
38 LIC-EXP-AN Cisco Enable Advanced Networking Option 2 0.00 0.00
39 EXPWY-VE-C-K9 Cisco Expressway-C Server, Virtual Edition 2 0.00 0.00
40 SW-EXP-8.X-K9 Cisco Software image for Expressway with Encryption, Version X8 1 0.00 0.00
41 LIC-EXP-SERIES Cisco Enable Expressway Series Feature Set 4 0.00 0.00
42 LIC-EXP-E-PAK Cisco Expressway Series, Expressway-E PAK 1 0.00 0.00
43 LIC-EXP-E Cisco Enable Expressway-E Feature Set 2 0.00 0.00
44 LIC-SW-EXP-K9 Cisco License Key Software Encrypted 4 0.00 0.00
45 LIC-EXP-ROOM Cisco Expressway Room License 50 0.00 0.00
46 LIC-EXP-GW Cisco Enable GW Feature (H323-SIP) 4 0.00 0.00

B.2 Base Period from date of award through September 30, 2017

ATTACHMENT B - PRICE SCHEDULE

B.1 The District contemplate award of a single firm fixed price contract.
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No.
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47 LIC-EXP-TURN Cisco Enable TURN Relay Option 2 0.00 0.00
48 CUCM-VERS-10.X Cisco CUCM Software Version 10.X 1 0.00 0.00
49 CTS-SX10N-K9 Cisco SX10 HD w/wall mount, int 5x cam, mic and power supply 5  $          2,074.80  $        10,374.00 
50 CON-SNT-CTSSX1NK Cisco SNTC-8X5XNBD SX10 HD w/ wall moun 5  $             256.00  $          1,280.00 
51 PWR-CORD-US-A Cisco Pwr Cord US 1.8m Black YP-12 To YC-12 5 0.00 0.00
52 LIC-CE-CRYPTO-K9 Cisco License Key to activate sw encryption module 5 0.00 0.00
53 CTS-CTRL-DVX-10 Cisco Touch 10 Control Device - selectable option 5  $             780.00  $          3,900.00 
54 CON-SNT-CTLDV10 Cisco SNTC-8X5XNBD Touch 10 Control Dev 5  $             207.20  $          1,036.00 
55 CAB-2HDMI-2M Cisco HDMI-HDMI cab 2m auto expand 5 0.00 0.00
56 CTS-SX10NCODEC Cisco SX10 Codec 5 0.00 0.00
57 BRKT-SX10-WMK Cisco SX10 Wall Mount 5 0.00 0.00
58 CTS-RMT-TRC6 Cisco Remote Control TRC 6 5 0.00 0.00
59 CAB-DV10-8M- Cisco 8 meter flat grey Ethernet cable for Touch 10 5 0.00 0.00
60 SW-S52030-CE8-K9 Cisco SW image for SX10 5 0.00 0.00
61 CAB-ETH-5M Cisco Ethernet cable (5m) for auto expand 5 0.00 0.00
62 PWR-SX10-AC+ Cisco Power supply for SX10 5 0.00 0.00
63 LIC-SMP+EP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting 5  $          4,160.00  $        20,800.00 
64 CON-ECMU-LICSMPEP Cisco SWSS UPGRAGDES Shared Multiparty Li 5  $          1,024.00  $          5,120.00 
65 LIC-TP-ROOM-10.X Cisco Choose if CMCU version 10.x for included TP-Room License 5 0.00 0.00
66 LIC-EXPE-PMP-PAK Cisco Expressway Series, Expressway-E PAK 5 0.00 0.00
67 LIC-EXP-RMS-PMP Cisco RMS Licensing included with PMP & SMP 5 0.00 0.00
68 LIC-EXP-ROOM Cisco Expressway Room License 5 0.00 0.00
69 LIC-TP-SMP-INC Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for XC/TS 5 0.00 0.00
70 LIC-CMS-SMP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for CMS 5 0.00 0.00
71 LIC-VMCNDTR-PMP-PK Cisco PAK for virtual Conductor 5 0.00 0.00
72 LIC-CMS-PAK Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) PAK 5 0.00 0.00
73 UCM-PAK Cisco UCMPAK 5 0.00 0.00
74 CTS-SX20N-12X-K9 Cisco SX20 Quick Set w/12x Cam, 1 mic, remote and CE8 software 4  $          6,188.00  $        24,752.00 
75 CON-ECDN-CTSX2NK9 Cisco ESS WITH 8X5XNBD SX20 Quick Set w 12 X Cam 1 mic, remote 4  $             856.80  $          3,427.20 
76 PWR-CORD-US-A Cisco Pwr Cord US 1.8m Black YP-12 To YC-12 4 0.00 0.00
77 CAB-MIC20-EXT Cisco Extension cable for the TABL MIC20 microphone 4  $               15.60  $               62.40 
78 LIC-SX20-MS Cisco MultiSite Option for SX20 4  $          1,716.00  $          6,864.00 
79 CTS-CTRL-DVX-10 Cisco Touch 10 Control Device - selectable option 4  $             780.00  $          3,120.00 
80 CON-ECDN-CTLDV10 Cisco SNTC-8X5XNBD Touch 10 Control Dev 4  $             207.20  $             828.80 
81 SW-S52010-CE8-K9 Cisco SW image for SX20 and MX200/300 (2nd gen) series endpoints 4 0.00 0.00
82 CTS-MIC-TABL20+ Cisco TelePresence Table Microphone 20 4 0.00 0.00
83 CTS-PHD1080P12XS2+ Cisco Precision HD Camera 1080p 12x Gen 2 for use in auto expand 4 0.00 0.00
84 CTS-RMT-TRC6 Cisco Remote Control TRC 6 4 0.00 0.00
85 PWR-60W-SX-AC Cisco Power supply 60W for auto expand 4 0.00 0.00
86 CAB-HDMI-PHD12XS Cisco Custom 12xcamera cable; HDMI, Cont. and Power (3m) 4 0.00 0.00
87 LIC-S52010-CE-K9 Cisco License Key Software Encrypted 4 0.00 0.00
88 CAB-2HDMI-3M Cisco HDMI to HDMI cable 8 0.00 0.00
89 CAB-ETH-5M Cisco Ethernet cable (5m) for auto expand 4 0.00 0.00
90 CTS-SX20N-CODEC Cisco SX20-N Codec 4 0.00 0.00
91 LIC-SMP+EP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting 4  $          4,160.00  $        16,640.00 
92 CON-ECMU-LICSMPEP Cisco SWSS UPGRAGDES Shared Multiparty Li 4  $          1,024.00  $          4,096.00 
93 LIC-TP-ROOM-10.X Cisco Choose if CMCU version 10.x for included TP-Room License 4 0.00 0.00
94 LIC-EXPE-PMP-PAK Cisco Expressway Series, Expressway-E PAK 4 0.00 0.00
95 LIC-EXP-RMS-PMP Cisco RMS Licensing included with PMP & SMP 4 0.00 0.00
96 LIC-TP-SMP-INC Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for XC/TS 4 0.00 0.00
97 LIC-CMS-SMP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for CMS 4 0.00 0.00
98 LIC-VMCNDTR-PMP-PK Cisco PAK for virtual Conductor 4 0.00 0.00
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99 LIC-CMS-PAK Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) PAK 4 0.00 0.00
100 UCM-PAK Cisco UCMPAK 4 0.00 0.00
101 CTS-SX80-IPST60-K9 Cisco SX80 Codec, Speaker Track 60, Touch 10 4  $        15,860.00  $        63,440.00 
102 CON-ECDN-SX80IP60 Cisco ESS WITH 8X5XNBD SX80 Codec Speaker Trk 60 Touch 10 4  $          2,196.00  $          8,784.00 
103 PWR-CORD-US-A Cisco Pwr Cord US 1.8m Black YP-12 To YC-12 12 0.00 0.00
104 CTS-MIC-TABL60 Cisco TelePresence Table Microphone 60 4  $             311.48  $          1,245.92 
105 CON-EDCN-CTSMICTB Cisco ESS WITH 8X5XNBD Cisco TelePresence Table Microphone 60 4  $               38.40  $             153.60 
106 CAB-HDMI-MULT-9M Cisco Multi-Connector Presentation Cable for 1080p 4  $             254.80  $          1,019.20 
107 LIC-CE-CRYPTO-K9 Cisco License Key to activate sw encryption module 4 0.00 0.00
108 LIC-SX80-MS Cisco SX80 MultiSite Software Option 4  $          2,334.80  $          9,339.20 
109 CAB-DVI-VGA-PHOEN Cisco Presentation cable w/audio, VGA/Jack to FVI/Phoenix 4 0.00 0.00
110 CAB-ETH-ST-SHORT- Cisco Two Ethernet cables (0.35m & 0.2m) for SpeakerTrack 60 4 0.00 0.00
111 CAB-PWR-ST-SHORT- Cisco Two 12V power cables (0.45m &0.2m) for SpeakerTrack 60 4 0.00 0.00
112 CTS-ST-ARR60-WMK- Cisco Wall Mount Kit for Speaker Track 60 Microphone Array 4 0.00 0.00
113 CAB-DV10-12.5M Cisco 12.5 meter flat grey Ethernet cable for Touch 10 4 0.00 0.00
114 CTS-PWR-AIR-INJ5+ Cisco Power Injector (802.3af) 4 0.00 0.00
115 CAB-DV10-4M Cisco 4 meter flat grey Ethernet cable for Touch 10 4 0.00 0.00
116 CTS-CAM-P60+ Cisco TelePresence Precision 60 Camera - auto expand only 8 0.00 0.00
117 CTS-CTRL-DVX-10+ Cisco Touch 10 auto expand 4 0.00 0.00
118 CTS-SX80-RACKEARS- Cisco SX80 rack ears - for auto expand only 4 0.00 0.00
119 CTS-SX80CODEC Cisco SX80 Codec 4 0.00 0.00
120 SW-S52020-CE8-K9 Cisco SW Image for SX80, MX700, MX800 4 0.00 0.00
121 CTS-ST-INT-PLATE- Cisco Interface plate CAM-P60 to Speaker Track 60 8 0.00 0.00
122 PWR-12VDC-84W- Cisco Power supply 12VDC 84W 4 0.00 0.00
123 CTS-ST-ARRAY60+ Cisco Speaker Track 60 Microphone Array 4 0.00 0.00
124 LIC-SMP+EP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting 4  $          4,160.00  $        16,640.00 
125 LIC-TP-ROOM-10.X Cisco Choose if CMCU version 10.x for included TP-Room License 4 0.00 0.00
126 LIC-EXPE-PMP-PAK Cisco Expressway Series, Expressway-E PAK 4 0.00 0.00
127 LIC-EXP-RMS-PMP Cisco RMS Licensing included with PMP & SMP 4 0.00 0.00
128 LIC-EXP-ROOM Cisco Expressway Room License 4 0.00 0.00
129 LIC-TP-SMP-INC Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for XC/TS 4 0.00 0.00
130 LIC-CMS-SMP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for CMS 4 0.00 0.00
131 LIC-VMCNDTR-PMP-PK Cisco PAK for virtual Conductor 4 0.00 0.00
132 LIC-CMS-PAK Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) PAK 4 0.00 0.00
133 UCM-PAK Cisco UCMPAK 4 0.00 0.00
134 SPARK-BOARD70-K9 Cisco Spark Board 70 4  $          7,492.50  $        29,970.00 
135 CON-ECDN-SPARKBD7 Cisco ESS WITH 8X5XNBD Cisco Spark Board 70 4  $          1,199.20  $          4,796.80 
136 SPARK-BOARD70-WMK Cisco Spark Board 70 Wall Mount Kit 4 0.00 0.00
137 PWR-CORD-USA-F Cisco Power Cord for United States of America 4.5m 10A 4 0.00 0.00
138 SPARK-BOARD70 Cisco Spark Board 70 - unit 4 0.00 0.00
139 CAB-ETH-5M-GR+ Cisco CAB (16.4 feet/5m) GREY ETHERNET 4 0.00 0.00
140 SPBOARD-CBLMGMT Cisco Spark Board Cable Management Kit 4 0.00 0.00
141 CTS-MX800D-2CAM-K9 Cisco MX800 Dual 70 1  $        41,594.80  $        41,594.80 
142 CON-ECDN-CTS2CAMK Cisco ESS WITH 8X5XNBD Cisco MX800, NPP Dual 70 1  $          5,759.20  $          5,759.20 
143 PWR-CORD-US-D Cisco Pwr Cord US 1.8m Black YP-12 To YC-12 1 0.00 0.00
144 CTS-MX800-D-FSK Cisco MX800 Dual Screen Floor Stand Kit 1 0.00 0.00
145 CTS-MIC-TABL60 Cisco TelePresence Table Microphone 60 1  $             311.48  $             311.48 
146 CON-EDCN-CTSMICTB Cisco ESS WITH 8X5XNBD Cisco TelePresence Table Microphone 60 1  $               38.40  $               38.40 
147 CAB-HDMI-MULT-9M Cisco Multi-Connector Presentation Cable for 1080p 1  $             254.80  $             254.80 
148 LIC-CE-CRYPTO-K9 Cisco License Key to activate sw encryption module 1 0.00 0.00
149 LIC-MX800-MS Cisco MX800 Multiite Software Feature Option 1  $          2,334.80  $          2,334.80 
150 CAB-2DC4MINI-0.65M- Cisco 4-PIN MINI DIN 0.65 meters for MX800 1 0.00 0.00
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151 CAB-DV10-12.5M- Cisco 12.5 meter flat grey Ethernet cable for Touch 10 1 0.00 0.00
152 CAB-DV10-4M- Cisco 4 meter flat grey Ethernet cable for Touch 10 1 0.00 0.00
153 CAB-ETHRJ45-1.2M- Cisco Shielded Twisted Pair Eth Cable w/RJ45 1.2 mts MXCAM-D 1 0.00 0.00
154 CAB-ETHRJ45-4.2M- Cisco Shielded Twisted Pair Ethernet Cable w/RJ45 4.2 mts long 1 0.00 0.00
155 CTS-MX800-D-CAMCV- Cisco Dual cam top rear cover, Center Top profile 1 0.00 0.00
156 CTS-MX800-D-LGR- Cisco MX800 Dual Lower Grill 1 0.00 0.00
157 CTS-MXCAM-D- Cisco Dual Camera with speaker tracking option for MX700/MX800 1 0.00 0.00
158 CTS-MXCODEC- Cisco Codec for MX700/MX800 1 0.00 0.00
159 PWR-CAB-INT-1.85M Cisco Internal C13-C14 Power Cord 1 0.00 0.00
160 CAB-2DC-BRL-0.6M- Cisco DC Power Cable w/Barrel Plug 0.6 meters long for MXCAM-D 1 0.00 0.00
161 CAB-DVI-VGA-PHOEN- Cisco Presentation cable w/audio, VGA/Jack to FVI/Phoenix 1 0.00 0.00
162 CAB-MIC-RJ.5-0.5M- Cisco RJ.5 Microphone Cable 0.5 meters long for MXCAM-D 1 0.00 0.00
163 CAB-MX800-L-SPKR- Cisco Left Speaker Cable for MX800 2 0.00 0.00
164 CAB-USB-A-B-1.7M- Cisco USB A to USB B Cable 1.7 meters long for MX800 Dual 1 0.00 0.00
165 CTS-MX800-MON-L-D- Cisco Left Monitor for MX800 70 Dual Screen w/Dual Camera 1 0.00 0.00
166 CTS-MX800-MON-SCV- Cisco Sidecover for MX800 (left and right included) 1 0.00 0.00
167 CTS-CTRL-DVX-10+ Cisco Touch 10 auto expand 1 0.00 0.00
168 CTS-MIC-TABL60+ Cisco TelePresence Table Microphone 60 2 0.00 0.00
169 CTS-MX-FSK-SKI- Cisco MX700 and MX800 ski for Floorstand option 1 0.00 0.00
170 CTS-MX700800-CFBB- Cisco Center Frame Bottom Bracket MX700 and MX800 1 0.00 0.00
171 CAB-2DC-BRL-1.15M- Cisco DC Power Cable w/Barrel Plug 1.15 meters long for MXCAM-D 1 0.00 0.00
172 CAB-2HDMILK-1.20M- Cisco HDMI to HDMI Cable 1.2 meters long for MX800 1 0.00 0.00
173 CAB-ETHRJ45-0.7M- Cisco Shielded Twisted Pair Eth Cable w/RJ45 0.7 mts MXCAM-D 1 0.00 0.00
174 CAB-ETHRJ45-1.85M- Cisco Shielded Twisted Pair Eth Cable w/RJ45 1.85 mts 1 0.00 0.00
175 CAB-PRESO-2HDMI- Cisco Presentation Cable HDMI to HDMI 8 meter gray 1 0.00 0.00
176 CAB-USB-A-B-1.45M- Cisco USB A to USB B Cable 1.45 meters long for MX700/800 1 0.00 0.00
177 CTS-MX700800-SPKR- Cisco Top Speaker MX700 and MX800 11 0.00 0.00
178 CTS-MX800-DDC-TGR- Cisco MX800 Dual - Dual Camera Top Grill 1 0.00 0.00
179 DOC-MX800-DDC-FSK Cisco Installation sheet for MX800 dual camera, floor stand kit 1 0.00 0.00
180 LIC-MX800-D-D Cisco TelePresence MX800 Product ID Dual Screen Dual Camera 1 0.00 0.00
181 SW-S52020-CE8-K9 Cisco SW Image for SX80, MX700, MX800 1 0.00 0.00
182 CAB-2HDMILK-2.75M- Cisco HDMI to HDMI Cable 2.75 meters long for MX800 Dual 2 0.00 0.00
183 CAB-MX800-R-SPKR- Cisco Right Speaker Cable for MX800 2 0.00 0.00
184 CTS-PWR-AIR-INJ5- Cisco Power Injector (802.3af) 1 0.00 0.00
185 PWR-CAB-INT-0.6M Cisco Internal C13-C14 Power Cord 2 0.00 0.00
186 CAB-2HDMILK-2.2M- Cisco HDMI to HDMI Cable 2.2 meters long for MX700 1 0.00 0.00
187 CTS-MX800-MON-R-D- Cisco Right Monitor for MX800 70 Dual Screen w/Dual Camera 1 0.00 0.00
188 CAB-MIC=RJ.5-1.0M- Cisco RJ.5 Microphone Cable 1.0 meters long for MXCAM-D 1 0.00 0.00
189 CTS-MX300-K9 Cisco TelePresence MX300 55 Gen 2 PHD 1080p 8x Touch Mic 1  $        12,428.00  $        12,428.00 
190 CON-ECDN-CTSMX300 Cisco ESS WITH 8X5XNBD Cisco TelePres MX300 55 Gen2 PHD 1080p 1  $          1,720.80  $          1,720.80 
191 PWR-CORD-US-E Cisco MX Pwr cable United States 4.5m 1 0.00 0.00
192 CTS-MX300-FSK Cisco TelePresence MX300 G2 Floor Stand Kit Spare 1 0.00 0.00
193 CAB-HDMI-MULT-9M Cisco Multi-Connector Presentation Cable for 1080p 1  $             254.80  $             254.80 
194 LIC-CE-CRYPTO-K9 Cisco License Key to activate sw encryption module 1 0.00 0.00
195 LIC-MX300-MS Cisco MX300 G 2 MultiSite Software Feature Option 1  $          1,716.00  $          1,716.00 
196 CAB-PRESO-2HDMI Cisco Prsentation cable HDMI to HDMI 8 meter gray 1 0.00 0.00
197 CTS-MIC-TABL20+ Cisco TelePresence Table Microphone 20 2 0.00 0.00
198 CTS-MX300-UNIT Cisco MX300 Gen 2 integrated codec, LCD camera, speaker, mic 1 0.00 0.00
199 CTS-CTRL-DVX-10+ Cisco Touch 10 auto expand 1 0.00 0.00
200 CAB-DV10-8M- Cisco 8 meter flat grey Ethernet cable for Touch 10 1 0.00 0.00
201 CAB-NET-EN5M- Cisco Ethernet cable for MX300 1 0.00 0.00
202 SW-S52010-CE8-K9 Cisco SW Image for SX20 and MX200/300 (2nd gen) series endpoints 1 0.00 0.00
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203 LIC-SMP+EP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting 1  $          4,160.00  $          4,160.00 
204 CON-ECMU-LICSMPEP Cisco SWSS UPGRADES Shared Multiparty Li 1  $          1,024.00  $          1,024.00 
205 LIC-TP-ROOM-10.X Cisco Choose if CMCU version 10.x for included TP-Room License 1 0.00 0.00
206 LIC-EXPE-PMP-PAK Cisco Expressway Series, Expressway-E PAK 1 0.00 0.00
207 LIC-EXP-RMS-PMP Cisco RMS Licensing included with PMP & SMP 1 0.00 0.00
208 LIC-EXP-ROOM Cisco Expressway Room License 1 0.00 0.00
209 LIC-TP-SMP-INC Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for XC/TS 1 0.00 0.00
210 LIC-CMS-SMP Cisco Shared Multiparty License for 1 Concurrent Meeting for CMS 1 0.00 0.00
211 LIC-VMCNDTR-PMP-PK Cisco PAK for virtual Conductor 1 0.00 0.00
212 LIC-CMS-PAK Cisco Meeting Server (CMS) PAK 1 0.00 0.00
213 UCM-PAK Cisco UCMPAK 1 0.00 0.00
214 SPARK-BOARD55-K9 Cisco Spark Board 55 3  $          3,742.50  $        11,227.50 
215 CON-ECDN-SPARKBRD Cisco ESS WITH 8X5XNBD Cisco Spark Board 55 3  $             599.20  $          1,797.60 
216 SPARK-BOARD55-FSK Cisco Spark Board 55 Floor Stand Kit - Freestand 3  $          1,221.80  $          3,665.40 
217 PWR-CORD-USA-F Cisco Power Cord for United States of America 4.5m 10A 3 0.00 0.00
218 CAB-ETH-5M-GR+ Cisco CAB (16.4 feet / 5m) GREY ETHERNET 3 0.00 0.00
219 SPBOARD-CBLMGMT Cisco Spark Board Cable Management Kit 3 0.00 0.00
220 SPARK-BOARD55 Cisco Spark Board 55 Unit 3 0.00 0.00
221 A-SPK-SH Cisco Spark Shared Resources 1 0.00 0.00
222 A-SPK-SH-ND-BRD Cisco Spark Board 55 and 70 Roonm Registration 7  $          1,791.00  $        12,537.00 
223 A-SPK-SH-CLD-SMP Cisco Spark Cloud Shared Meeting 7  $          4,500.00  $        31,500.00 
224 SVS-SPK-SUPT-BAS Cisco Basic Support for Cisco Spark 1 0.00 0.00
225 A-SPK-SH-CMR-25-X Cisco Included Collaboration Meeting Rooms (Cloud) Shared (1) 7 0.00 0.00
226 BE7H-M4-K9 Cisco Business Edition 7000H Svr (M4) Export Restrict SW 2  $        26,043.68  $        52,087.36 
227 CON-SNT-BE7HM40K Cisco SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Business Edition 7000H Server 2  $             339.20  $             678.40 
228 CAB-9K12A-NA Cisco Power 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 plug North America 4 0.00 0.00
229 VMW-VS6-FND-K9 Cisco Embedded License Cisco UC Virt Foundation 6.x (2-socket) 2  $          1,299.48  $          2,598.96 
230 CON-ECMU-VMWVS6FN Cisco SWSS UPGRADES Embedded License Cisco UC Virt Foundat 2  $             240.00  $             480.00 
231 CIT2-MRAID12G-4GB Cisco 12Gbps SAS 4GB FBWC Cache module (Raid 0/1/5/6) 2 0.00 0.00
232 CIT2-PSU2V2-1200W Cisco 1200W V2 AC Power Supply for 2U C-Series Servers 4 0.00 0.00
233 CIT2-PCI-1B-240M4 Cisco Right PCIe Riser Board (Riser 1) (3x8) for 6 PCI slots 2 0.00 0.00
234 CIT2-PCIE-IRJ45 Cisco Intel i350 Quad Port 1Gb Adapter 4 0.00 0.00
235 R2XX-RAID5 Cisco Enable RAID 5 Setting 2 0.00 0.00
236 CIT2-HD300G15K12G Cisco 300GB 12G SAS 15K RPM SFF HDD 40 0.00 0.00
237 CIT2-CPU-E52660D Cisco 2.60 GHz E5-2660 v3/105W 10C/25MB Cache/DDR4 2133 MHz 4 0.00 0.00
238 CIT2-MRAID12G Cisco 12G SAS Modular Raid Controller 2 0.00 0.00
239 CIT2-MR-1X162RV-A Cisco 16GB DDR4-2400MHz RDIMM/PC4-19200/dual rank/x4/1.2v 16 0.00 0.00
240 UCS-SP-B200M4-B-A1 Cisco B200M4 Adv1w2xE52690v4,8x32GB,VIC1340 16  $          9,040.00  $      144,640.00 
241 CON-SNT-B200BA1 Cisco SNTC 8X5XNBD B200M4 16  $             220.80  $          3,532.80 
242 UCSB-LSTOR-BK Cisco FlexStorage blanking panels w/o controller, w/o drive bays 32 0.00 0.00
243 UCS-M4-V4-LBL Cisco M4 - v4 CPU asset tab ID label (Auto-Expand) 16 0.00 0.00
244 UCSB-HS-EP-M4-F Cisco Heat Sink for UCS B200 M4/B420 Mr (Front) 16 0.00 0.00
245 UCSB-HS-EP-M4-R Cisco CPU Heat Sink for UCS B200 M4/B420 M4 (Rear) 16 0.00 0.00
246 UCSB-MLOM-40G-03 Cisco UCS VIC 1340 modular LOM for blade servers 16 0.00 0.00
247 UCS-MR-1X322RV-A Cisco DDR4-2400-MHz RDIMM/PC4-19200/dual rank/x4/1.2v 128 0.00 0.00
248 UCS-CPU-E52690E Cisco 2.60 GHz E5-2690 v4/135W 14C/35MB Cache/DDR4 2400 MHz 32 0.00 0.00
249 2Ring-IPPS-7A-NoUL Cisco 2Ring PHONE SERVICES - Advanced Edition - Unlimited Usr Lic 1  $        33,000.00  $        33,000.00 
250 2Ring-IPPS-PS Cisco 2Ring PHONE SERVICES - Deployment of one instance remote 1  $          2,840.50  $          2,840.50 
251 2Ring-SUP-IPPS-U1-EPU1Y Cisco 2Ring PHONE SERVICES - EPU Support 5000  $                 1.60  $          8,000.00 
252 2Ring-SUP-IPPS-EPU+1Y Cisco 2Ring PHONE SERVICES - EPU+ Support 1  $             960.00  $             960.00 

 $      746,624.00 Grant Total B.2
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